
Florida Memorial University (10-10) -vs- Warner Univ. (2-18)
01/23/20 at Lake Wales, FL

 
 

 
 
Florida Memorial University 80

Warner Univ. 38

Date: 01/23/20
Time: 7:12 p.m.
Attendance: 127
Site: Lake Wales, FL

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Florida Memorial University 19 18 23 20 80
Warner Univ. 5 12 10 11 38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Isis Lane * 25 9-12 0-1 2-5 2-9 11 0 3 4 2 2 20
12 Danielle Bailey * 20 4-8 3-6 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 3 11
00 Airneisha Gamble * 31 4-11 2-8 0-0 3-1 4 0 4 2 0 2 10
32 Ashleign Gary * 21 2-6 0-3 2-2 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 1 6
23 Brittney Howard * 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
21 Nashley Zayas 30 3-12 2-9 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 8
25 Meaurie Pickett 16 1-4 0-2 4-4 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 1 6
43 Toriana McDuffie 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
33 Ixsamar Gonzalez 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 1 4
22 Unique Tate 12 1-6 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
24 Anjelie Tirone 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 1 2
30 Khloee Caudell 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-70 8-36 12-16 16-28 44 13 9 15 3 11 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 3-11   27.27 % 6-6   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 0-9   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 2-9   22.22 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 30-70   42.9 % 8-36   22.2 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 45 4th-
04:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 D'Asia James * 24 5-9 0-0 8-9 4-0 4 1 0 3 0 2 18
20 Isabel Morales * 24 1-9 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 4
24 Avery Fogel * 26 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
10 Troi Grant * 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 2
5 Shelby Gard * 21 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
42 Alana St. Clair 17 2-6 0-1 0-2 1-7 8 4 1 2 0 0 4
33 Marina Hodo 17 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 3
14 Azuree Pascal 22 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 7 0 1 2
11 Alexia Benson 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 Alysa Augustin 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 0
1 Ashlyn Henderson 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-44 1-13 13-17 6-23 29 17 5 21 0 7 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-10   10.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 12-44   27.3 % 1-13   7.7 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 1 1st-07:29



1st Box Score
Florida Memorial University 19

Warner Univ. 5

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Isis Lane 18 5-7 0-1 2-3 1-7 8 0 1 4 2 1 12
12 Danielle Bailey 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
0 Airneisha Gamble 20 1-6 0-5 0-0 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
32 Ashleign Gary 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
23 Brittney Howard 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Nashley Zayas 16 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
25 Meaurie Pickett 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
43 Toriana McDuffie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ixsamar Gonzalez 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
22 Unique Tate 10 1-6 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
24 Anjelie Tirone 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Khloee Caudell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-35 3-20 6-7 8-15 23 6 5 7 2 5 37
40.0 % 15.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 D'Asia James 12 2-5 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
20 Isabel Morales 12 1-8 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Avery Fogel 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Troi Grant 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 2
5 Shelby Gard 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
42 Alana St. Clair 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Marina Hodo 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
14 Azuree Pascal 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 2
11 Alexia Benson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Alysa Augustin 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ashlyn Henderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-23 0-6 7-8 3-11 14 6 2 8 0 2 17
21.7 % 0.0 % 87.5 %



2nd Box Score
Florida Memorial University 18

Warner Univ. 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Isis Lane 7 4-5 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 8
12 Danielle Bailey 18 4-7 3-5 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 3 11
0 Airneisha Gamble 11 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 8
32 Ashleign Gary 9 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Brittney Howard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Nashley Zayas 14 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Meaurie Pickett 10 0-3 0-2 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
43 Toriana McDuffie 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
33 Ixsamar Gonzalez 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
22 Unique Tate 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Anjelie Tirone 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 2
30 Khloee Caudell 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-35 5-16 6-9 8-13 21 7 4 8 1 6 43
45.7 % 31.3 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 D'Asia James 12 3-4 0-0 4-5 3-0 3 1 0 2 0 2 10
20 Isabel Morales 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Avery Fogel 11 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
10 Troi Grant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Shelby Gard 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
42 Alana St. Clair 9 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 2
33 Marina Hodo 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
14 Azuree Pascal 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 5 0 0 0
11 Alexia Benson 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 Alysa Augustin 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
1 Ashlyn Henderson 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-21 1-7 6-9 3-12 15 11 3 13 0 5 21
33.3 % 14.3 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Memorial University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Univ.
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DANIELLE 09:39
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 09:32
REBOUND OFF by GARY,ASHLEIGN --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 09:09
REBOUND OFF by GARY,ASHLEIGN --
GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,BRITTNEY 08:50 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by LANE,ISIS --
FOUL  by BAILEY,DANIELLE 08:30
FOUL  by HOWARD,BRITTNEY 08:22

08:22 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA
08:22 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA

TURNOVER  by LANE,ISIS 08:10
FOUL  by BAILEY,DANIELLE 07:34
SUB IN by TATE,UNIQUE 07:34
SUB OUT by BAILEY,DANIELLE 07:34

07:29 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,ISABEL
-- ASSIST  by GRANT,TROI

MISS 3PTR by GARY,ASHLEIGN 06:58
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,ISABEL
06:23 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA

BLOCK  by LANE,ISIS 06:23
REBOUND DEF by LANE,ISIS --
MISS 3PTR by TATE,UNIQUE 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,TROI
06:11 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
06:11 SUB OUT by MORALES,ISABEL
06:11 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
06:11 SUB OUT by GARD,SHELBY
06:11 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
06:11 SUB IN by GARD,SHELBY
06:11 SUB IN by GRANT,TROI
06:11 SUB IN by FOGEL,AVERY
06:11 SUB IN by HODO,MARINA
06:11 SUB IN by CLAIR,ALANA ST

SUB IN by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 06:11
SUB OUT by HOWARD,BRITTNEY 06:11

05:57 TURNOVER  by HODO,MARINA
STEAL  by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 05:56
MISS JUMPER by TATE,UNIQUE 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
GOOD JUMPER by GARY,ASHLEIGN 05:20 5-4 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:53
GOOD 3PTR by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 04:32 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA --

04:07 TURNOVER  by GRANT,TROI
04:07 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
04:07 SUB OUT by GRANT,TROI

SUB IN by PICKETT,MEAURIE 04:07
SUB OUT by GARY,ASHLEIGN 04:07
TURNOVER  by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 04:00

03:59 STEAL  by PASCAL,AZUREE
03:40 TURNOVER  by PASCAL,AZUREE

STEAL  by PICKETT,MEAURIE 03:39
GOOD JUMPER by TATE,UNIQUE 03:34 10-4 V 6
MISS 3PTR by TATE,UNIQUE 03:21



-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
FOUL  by PICKETT,MEAURIE 03:04

03:04 10-5 V 5 GOOD FT by HODO,MARINA
03:04 MISS FT by HODO,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by LANE,ISIS --
GOOD 3PTR by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 02:53 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by TATE,UNIQUE --

02:34 MISS 3PTR by HODO,MARINA
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAIR,ALANA ST

02:30 MISS JUMPER by CLAIR,ALANA ST
REBOUND DEF by LANE,ISIS --
MISS 3PTR by TATE,UNIQUE 02:23
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA --

02:14 FOUL  by PASCAL,AZUREE
02:14 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
02:14 SUB OUT by MORALES,ISABEL
02:14 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
02:14 SUB OUT by GARD,SHELBY
02:14 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
02:14 SUB IN by GARD,SHELBY
02:14 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
02:14 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
02:14 SUB IN by MORALES,ISABEL
02:14 SUB IN by JAMES,D'ASIA

GOOD FT by LANE,ISIS 02:14 14-5 V 9
GOOD FT by LANE,ISIS 02:14 15-5 V 10

02:00 MISS JUMPER by MORALES,ISABEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MORALES,ISABEL

01:56 MISS JUMPER by MORALES,ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by LANE,ISIS --
TURNOVER  by LANE,ISIS 01:53

01:40 MISS 3PTR by GARD,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by LANE,ISIS --

01:30 FOUL  by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
01:30 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
01:30 SUB OUT by MORALES,ISABEL
01:30 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
01:30 SUB OUT by GARD,SHELBY
01:30 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
01:30 SUB IN by GRANT,TROI
01:30 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
01:30 SUB IN by MORALES,ISABEL
01:30 SUB IN by JAMES,D'ASIA
01:30 SUB IN by FOGEL,AVERY

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 01:30
SUB OUT by LANE,ISIS 01:30

01:30 FOUL  by MORALES,ISABEL
GOOD FT by PICKETT,MEAURIE 01:30 16-5 V 11
GOOD FT by PICKETT,MEAURIE 01:30 17-5 V 12

01:19 MISS 3PTR by MORALES,ISABEL
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,D'ASIA

01:01 MISS JUMPER by MORALES,ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR --

00:36 FOUL  by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
GOOD FT by TATE,UNIQUE 00:36 18-5 V 13
GOOD FT by TATE,UNIQUE 00:36 19-5 V 14

00:04 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,TROI
REBOUND DEF by TATE,UNIQUE --

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Florida Memorial University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Univ.
10:00 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
10:00 SUB OUT by GARD,SHELBY

SUB OUT by TIRONE,ANJELIE 10:00
SUB OUT by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,TORIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 10:00
SUB OUT by PICKETT,MEAURIE 10:00
SUB IN by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 10:00
SUB IN by TATE,UNIQUE 10:00
SUB IN by HOWARD,BRITTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by PICKETT,MEAURIE 10:00
SUB IN by LANE,ISIS 10:00

10:00 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,BRITTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,BRITTNEY 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,TROI
10:00 MISS JUMPER by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA

REBOUND DEF by LANE,ISIS --
MISS 3PTR by TATE,UNIQUE 10:00
REBOUND OFF by PICKETT,MEAURIE --
GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,MEAURIE 10:00 21-5 V 16
FOUL  by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 09:53

09:50 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
09:50 SUB OUT by MORALES,ISABEL
09:50 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
09:50 SUB OUT by GARD,SHELBY
09:50 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
09:50 SUB IN by GARD,SHELBY
09:50 SUB IN by GRANT,TROI
09:50 SUB IN by BENSON,ALEXIA
09:50 SUB IN by HODO,MARINA
09:50 SUB IN by CLAIR,ALANA ST
09:50 21-6 V 15 GOOD FT by GRANT,TROI
09:50 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
09:50 SUB OUT by GRANT,TROI

SUB IN by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 09:50
SUB OUT by TATE,UNIQUE 09:50

09:50 21-7 V 14 GOOD FT by GRANT,TROI
TURNOVER  by LANE,ISIS 09:39

09:17 TURNOVER  by HODO,MARINA
STEAL  by LANE,ISIS 09:17
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,ISIS 09:17 23-7 V 16

09:04 23-9 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by CLAIR,ALANA ST
MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HODO,MARINA
08:33 MISS JUMPER by CLAIR,ALANA ST

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,BRITTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
08:03 MISS 3PTR by CLAIR,ALANA ST

REBOUND DEF by ZAYAS,NASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,ISIS 07:35 25-9 V 16

07:35 FOUL  by CLAIR,ALANA ST
SUB OUT by TIRONE,ANJELIE 07:35
SUB OUT by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 07:35
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,TORIANA 07:35
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 07:35
SUB OUT by PICKETT,MEAURIE 07:35
SUB IN by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 07:35
SUB IN by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 07:35



SUB IN by TIRONE,ANJELIE 07:35
SUB IN by GARY,ASHLEIGN 07:35
SUB IN by LANE,ISIS 07:35
MISS FT by LANE,ISIS 07:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LANE,ISIS 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PASCAL,AZUREE
06:52 MISS 3PTR by GARD,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA --
TURNOVER  by LANE,ISIS 06:44

06:43 STEAL  by GARD,SHELBY
06:39 25-11 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by PASCAL,AZUREE

TURNOVER  by TIRONE,ANJELIE 06:24
05:36 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
05:36 SUB OUT by MORALES,ISABEL
05:36 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
05:36 SUB OUT by GARD,SHELBY
05:36 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
05:36 SUB IN by GRANT,TROI
05:36 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
05:36 SUB IN by MORALES,ISABEL
05:36 SUB IN by JAMES,D'ASIA
05:36 SUB IN by FOGEL,AVERY
05:28 25-13 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA

MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,ISABEL

05:00 TURNOVER  by GRANT,TROI
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 04:59
SUB OUT by TIRONE,ANJELIE 04:59
STEAL  by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 04:59
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,ISIS 04:56 27-13 V 14

04:32 MISS JUMPER by MORALES,ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by ZAYAS,NASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 04:26 29-13 V 16

03:33 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:33 TURNOVER  by GRANT,TROI

MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GARY,ASHLEIGN 03:00
REBOUND OFF by LANE,ISIS --
MISS JUMPER by LANE,ISIS 03:00

03:00 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
03:00 SUB OUT by GRANT,TROI

-- REBOUND DEF by PASCAL,AZUREE
02:47 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:42 MISS JUMPER by MORALES,ISABEL

BLOCK  by LANE,ISIS 02:42
REBOUND DEF by LANE,ISIS --

02:24 FOUL  by PASCAL,AZUREE
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,ISIS 02:20 31-13 V 18

02:12 TURNOVER  by JAMES,D'ASIA
MISS JUMPER by GARY,ASHLEIGN 02:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GARY,ASHLEIGN 02:05

02:02 TURNOVER  by PASCAL,AZUREE
STEAL  by GARY,ASHLEIGN 01:59
MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 01:54
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,ISABEL
FOUL  by GARY,ASHLEIGN 01:37



SUB IN by TATE,UNIQUE 01:37
SUB OUT by GARY,ASHLEIGN 01:37

01:37 31-14 V 17 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA
01:37 31-15 V 16 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA

GOOD JUMPER by LANE,ISIS 01:18 33-15 V 18
00:54 33-17 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA

-- ASSIST  by PASCAL,AZUREE
GOOD JUMPER by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 00:39 35-17 V 18
ASSIST  by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA --

00:25 MISS 3PTR by MORALES,ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by TATE,UNIQUE --
GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 00:15 37-17 V 20
ASSIST  by ZAYAS,NASHLEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Memorial University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Univ.
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
10:00 SUB OUT by MORALES,ISABEL
10:00 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
10:00 SUB OUT by GARD,SHELBY
10:00 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
10:00 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
10:00 SUB IN by MORALES,ISABEL
10:00 SUB IN by JAMES,D'ASIA
10:00 SUB IN by FOGEL,AVERY

SUB IN by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by GARY,ASHLEIGN 10:00

09:47 37-19 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA
GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 09:27 40-19 V 21

09:11 TURNOVER  by PASCAL,AZUREE
STEAL  by BAILEY,DANIELLE 09:10
GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 08:44 43-19 V 24
ASSIST  by LANE,ISIS --

08:26 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA
REBOUND DEF by LANE,ISIS --
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DANIELLE 08:15 46-19 V 27
ASSIST  by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA --

07:56 MISS JUMPER by MORALES,ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by ZAYAS,NASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 07:47
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,DANIELLE 07:42

07:42 STEAL  by JAMES,D'ASIA
07:36 MISS JUMPER by FOGEL,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,D'ASIA
07:32 46-21 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA

GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA(in the paint) 07:14 48-21 V 27
ASSIST  by LANE,ISIS --

06:57 MISS 3PTR by FOGEL,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,D'ASIA

06:54 TURNOVER  by JAMES,D'ASIA
FOUL  by HOWARD,BRITTNEY 06:54

06:54 48-22 V 26 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA
06:54 48-23 V 25 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA

GOOD LAYUP by LANE,ISIS(in the paint) 06:44 50-23 V 27
06:30 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
06:30 SUB OUT by MORALES,ISABEL
06:30 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
06:30 SUB OUT by GARD,SHELBY
06:30 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE



06:30 SUB IN by HENDERSON,ASHLYN
06:30 SUB IN by BENSON,ALEXIA
06:30 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
06:30 SUB IN by HODO,MARINA
06:30 SUB IN by CLAIR,ALANA ST

GOOD JUMPER by LANE,ISIS 06:13 52-23 V 29
06:13 FOUL  by HODO,MARINA

MISS FT by LANE,ISIS 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST

05:50 MISS JUMPER by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
REBOUND DEF by ZAYAS,NASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,ISIS 05:38 54-23 V 31

05:22 54-25 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by HODO,MARINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLAIR,ALANA ST

TURNOVER  by HOWARD,BRITTNEY 05:05
04:57 TURNOVER  by CLAIR,ALANA ST

STEAL  by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 04:56
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 04:53

04:45 STEAL  by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
04:42 TURNOVER  by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA

STEAL  by LANE,ISIS 04:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:40

04:40 FOUL  by BENSON,ALEXIA
SUB IN by CAUDELL,KHLOEE 04:40
SUB OUT by HOWARD,BRITTNEY 04:40
MISS JUMPER by LANE,ISIS 04:38
REBOUND OFF by LANE,ISIS --
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,ISIS 04:36 56-25 V 31

04:34 FOUL  by CLAIR,ALANA ST
MISS FT by LANE,ISIS 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
SUB IN by TATE,UNIQUE 04:18
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 04:18

04:10 MISS JUMPER by CLAIR,ALANA ST
REBOUND DEF by LANE,ISIS --
MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,ALEXIA
03:42 56-27 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by CLAIR,ALANA ST

-- ASSIST  by HODO,MARINA
MISS JUMPER by CAUDELL,KHLOEE 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HODO,MARINA
02:56 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ASHLYN

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DANIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
02:49 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
02:49 SUB OUT by MORALES,ISABEL
02:49 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
02:49 SUB OUT by GARD,SHELBY
02:49 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
02:49 SUB IN by GARD,SHELBY
02:49 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
02:49 SUB IN by MORALES,ISABEL
02:49 SUB IN by JAMES,D'ASIA
02:49 SUB IN by FOGEL,AVERY

FOUL  by CAUDELL,KHLOEE 02:32
SUB OUT by TIRONE,ANJELIE 02:32
SUB OUT by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 02:32
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,TORIANA 02:32
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 02:32
SUB OUT by PICKETT,MEAURIE 02:32
SUB IN by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 02:32



SUB IN by BAILEY,DANIELLE 02:32
SUB IN by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 02:32
SUB IN by CAUDELL,KHLOEE 02:32
SUB IN by GARY,ASHLEIGN 02:32

02:26 TURNOVER  by PASCAL,AZUREE
02:26 FOUL  by PASCAL,AZUREE

TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 02:09
02:06 STEAL  by FOGEL,AVERY
01:53 TURNOVER  by PASCAL,AZUREE
01:26 FOUL  by JAMES,D'ASIA

GOOD FT by GARY,ASHLEIGN 01:26 57-27 V 30
GOOD FT by GARY,ASHLEIGN 01:26 58-27 V 31

00:49 TURNOVER  by GARD,SHELBY
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DANIELLE 00:41
REBOUND OFF by GARY,ASHLEIGN --
GOOD JUMPER by GARY,ASHLEIGN 00:35 60-27 V 33

00:21 TURNOVER  by PASCAL,AZUREE
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GARD,SHELBY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Memorial University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Univ.
10:00 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
10:00 SUB OUT by GRANT,TROI

SUB OUT by TIRONE,ANJELIE 10:00
SUB OUT by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,TORIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 10:00
SUB OUT by PICKETT,MEAURIE 10:00
SUB IN by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 10:00
SUB IN by BAILEY,DANIELLE 10:00
SUB IN by CAUDELL,KHLOEE 10:00
SUB IN by GARY,ASHLEIGN 10:00
SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,TORIANA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by MCDUFFIE,TORIANA 09:57 62-27 V 35

09:40 MISS 3PTR by PASCAL,AZUREE
REBOUND DEF by CAUDELL,KHLOEE --

09:39 FOUL  by GARD,SHELBY
SUB IN by PICKETT,MEAURIE 09:39
SUB OUT by CAUDELL,KHLOEE 09:39
MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,ISABEL
09:11 TURNOVER  by PASCAL,AZUREE

STEAL  by BAILEY,DANIELLE 09:10
08:59 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
08:59 SUB OUT by MORALES,ISABEL
08:59 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
08:59 SUB OUT by GARD,SHELBY
08:59 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
08:59 SUB IN by HENDERSON,ASHLYN
08:59 SUB IN by BENSON,ALEXIA
08:59 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
08:59 SUB IN by HODO,MARINA
08:59 SUB IN by CLAIR,ALANA ST

MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,MEAURIE 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST

08:45 TURNOVER  by BENSON,ALEXIA
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DANIELLE 08:20 65-27 V 38
ASSIST  by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA --

07:57 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,ALEXIA



REBOUND DEF by GARY,ASHLEIGN --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DANIELLE 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HODO,MARINA
07:30 65-29 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by BENSON,ALEXIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,MEAURIE 07:05
REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,TORIANA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDUFFIE,TORIANA 07:02 67-29 V 38

06:46 FOUL  by HENDERSON,ASHLYN
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 06:46
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,AIRNEISHA 06:46
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 06:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:27 FOUL  by BENSON,ALEXIA
MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,MEAURIE 06:09
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR --

06:05 FOUL  by CLAIR,ALANA ST
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 06:05 68-29 V 39
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 06:05 69-29 V 40
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 05:52

05:52 MISS FT by CLAIR,ALANA ST
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:52 MISS FT by CLAIR,ALANA ST
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR --
TURNOVER  by MCDUFFIE,TORIANA 05:39

05:38 STEAL  by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
05:28 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,ALEXIA

REBOUND DEF by GARY,ASHLEIGN --
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DANIELLE 05:09 72-29 V 43

04:49 MISS JUMPER by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
REBOUND DEF by GARY,ASHLEIGN --
MISS 3PTR by GARY,ASHLEIGN 04:41
REBOUND OFF by PICKETT,MEAURIE --
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,DANIELLE 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
04:27 TURNOVER  by CLAIR,ALANA ST

STEAL  by BAILEY,DANIELLE 04:27
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,DANIELLE 04:27 74-29 V 45

04:27 FOUL  by CLAIR,ALANA ST
04:27 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
04:27 SUB OUT by MORALES,ISABEL
04:27 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
04:27 SUB OUT by GARD,SHELBY
04:27 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
04:27 SUB IN by GARD,SHELBY
04:27 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
04:27 SUB IN by MORALES,ISABEL
04:27 SUB IN by JAMES,D'ASIA
04:27 SUB IN by FOGEL,AVERY

MISS FT by BAILEY,DANIELLE 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GARD,SHELBY

04:12 74-31 V 43 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA
FOUL  by PICKETT,MEAURIE 04:12

04:12 74-32 V 42 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA
SUB IN by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 03:48
SUB OUT by GARY,ASHLEIGN 03:48
MISS JUMPER by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 03:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:47 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:26 MISS 3PTR by FOGEL,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,D'ASIA
03:19 TURNOVER  by JAMES,D'ASIA

GOOD JUMPER by MCDUFFIE,TORIANA 02:58 76-32 V 44



02:50 76-35 V 41 GOOD 3PTR by FOGEL,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by PASCAL,AZUREE

MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 02:36
REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,TORIANA --
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,DANIELLE 02:26
SUB IN by TIRONE,ANJELIE 02:26
SUB OUT by BAILEY,DANIELLE 02:26

02:07 TURNOVER  by MORALES,ISABEL
STEAL  by TIRONE,ANJELIE 02:05
GOOD JUMPER by TIRONE,ANJELIE 01:58 78-35 V 43
FOUL  by MCDUFFIE,TORIANA 01:46

01:46 78-36 V 42 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA
01:46 MISS FT by JAMES,D'ASIA

REBOUND DEF by TIRONE,ANJELIE --
MISS 3PTR by TIRONE,ANJELIE 01:31
REBOUND OFF by PICKETT,MEAURIE --

01:28 FOUL  by MORALES,ISABEL
GOOD FT by PICKETT,MEAURIE 01:28 79-36 V 43
GOOD FT by PICKETT,MEAURIE 01:28 80-36 V 44

01:18 MISS JUMPER by PASCAL,AZUREE
BLOCK  by TIRONE,ANJELIE 01:18
REBOUND DEF by TIRONE,ANJELIE --
TURNOVER  by TIRONE,ANJELIE 01:09
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 00:45
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 00:42

00:42 80-37 V 43 GOOD FT by MORALES,ISABEL
00:42 80-38 V 42 GOOD FT by MORALES,ISABEL

MISS 3PTR by ZAYAS,NASHLEY 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GARD,SHELBY

00:17 MISS LAYUP by FOGEL,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR --
TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,IXSAMAR 00:09

00:08 STEAL  by JAMES,D'ASIA


